P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2023.03.29 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PFKC03 - 48 S 05 H - SMD
Series Name
Input Output Output Isolation  Package
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Options  Options
 (VDC)  (VDC) (VDC)
  05: 4.5~6 S: Single 33: 3.3 : 1600  : DIP type
  12: 9~18   05: 5 H: 3000  SMD: SMD type
  24: 18~36   12: 12
  48: 36~75   15: 15
    D: Dual 05: ±5
      12: ±12
      15: ±15
 PFKC03  Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2023.03.29 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output
Voltage
Output Current
@ Full Load Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load
Min. Load Full Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA % μF
PFKC03-05S33 4.5 ~ 6 3.3 60 600 20 66     2200
PFKC03-05S05 4.5 ~ 6 5 60 600 20 70     1000
PFKC03-05S12 4.5 ~ 6 12 25 250 35 76     170
PFKC03-05S15 4.5 ~ 6 15 20 200 35 75     110
PFKC03-05D05 4.5 ~6 ±5 ±30 ± 300 20 74     ± 500
PFKC03-05D12 4.5 ~ 6 ±12 ±12 ± 125 25 75     ± 96
PFKC03-05D15 4.5 ~6 ±15 ±10 ± 100 55 73     ± 47
PFKC03-12S33 9 ~ 18 3.3 60 600 10 70     2200
PFKC03-12S05 9 ~ 18 5 60 600 10 75     1000
PFKC03-12S12 9 ~ 18 12 25 250 15 79     170
PFKC03-12S15 9 ~ 18 15 20 200 15 77     110
PFKC03-12D05 9 ~ 18 ±5 ±30 ± 300 15 76     ± 500
PFKC03-12D12 9 ~ 18 ±12 ±12 ± 125 20 78     ± 96
PFKC03-12D15 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±10 ± 100 25 79     ± 47
PFKC03-24S33 18 ~ 36 3.3 60 600 10 71     2200
PFKC03-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 60 600 10 76     1000
PFKC03-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 25 250 10 80     170
PFKC03-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 20 200 10 80     110
PFKC03-24D05 18 ~ 36 ±5 ±30 ± 300 10 77     ± 500
PFKC03-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±12 ± 125 10 79     ± 96
PFKC03-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±10 ± 100 10 79     ± 47
PFKC03-48S33 36 ~ 75 3.3 60 600 5 72     2200
PFKC03-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 60 600 5 75     1000
PFKC03-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 25 250 5 79     170
PFKC03-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 20 200 5 79     110
PFKC03-48D05 36 ~ 75 ±5 ±30 ± 300 5 77     ± 500
PFKC03-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±12 ± 125 5 79     ± 96
PFKC03-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±10 ± 100 5 79     ± 47
* The output requires a minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these
devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range  5Vin(nom)